CH \$340.00 55456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		09/30/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HRMP, LLC
Street Address:	300 Rosewood Drive, Suite 250
City:	Danvers
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01923
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Jencap LLC
Street Address:	1350 Broadway, Suite 602
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Aran Insurance Services Group LLC
Street Address:	1350 Broadway, Suite 602
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Minico Insurance Agency, LLC
Street Address:	10851 N. Black Canyon Hwy #100 & 200
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85029
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5545618	JENCAP	
		RAHEWARA	

900647031 REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0052

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1156620	SPECIAL RISKS
Registration Number:	2998196	NIF
Registration Number:	2376923	MJK
Registration Number:	2359696	M.J. KELLY
Registration Number:	4015207	NIFASTRACK
Registration Number:	4102122	ARAN
Registration Number:	5469145	OUR SUCCESS CAN ONLY FOLLOW YOURS
Registration Number:	2182452	HRMP
Registration Number:	1957266	MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER
Registration Number:	1768427	MINICO
Registration Number:	5819870	MINICO
Registration Number:	5819869	MINICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115096-0016-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release 7#page1.tif source=Release 7#page2.tif source=Release 7#page3.tif source=Release 7#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0053

First Lien Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This First Lien Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of **September 30**, **2021** (the "Release"), is made by **U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of **HRMP**, **LLC**, a **Massachusetts limited liability company**, **JENCAP LLC**, a **Delaware limited liability company**, **ARAN INSURANCE SERVICES GROUP LLC**, a **Delaware limited liability company**, and **MINICO INSURANCE AGENCY**, **LLC**, an **Arizona limited liability company** (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2020 in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2020 in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2020 at Reel 6985 Frame 0641, the Grantors granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors desire Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral of the Grantors (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral of the Grantors (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.

The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0054

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS COLLATERAL AGENT,

By:

Name: Benjamin J Krueger

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Registered Owner	Post-Closing Owner (if changing)	Registration No.	Trademark
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	5545618	JENCAP
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	1156620	SPECIAL RISKS & Design
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	2998196	NIF & Design
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	2376923	MJK
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	2359696	M.J. KELLY
Jencap Inc.	JenCap LLC	4015207	NIFASTRACK
Aran Insurance Services Group LLC	N/A	4102122	ARAN & Design
HRMP, LLC	N/A	5469145	OUR SUCCESS CAN ONLY FOLLOW YOURS
HRMP, LLC	N/A	2182452	HRMP & Design HRMP
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	1957266	MINI-STORAGE MESSENGER
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	1768427	MINICO & Design MiniCo
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	5819870	MINICO & Design MiniCo
Minico Insurance Agency, LLC	N/A	5819869	MINICO

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 10/01/2021

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007439 FRAME: 0057